2018 TOBERMORY TRIP ITINERARY

THURSDAY. September 20, 2018

9:00

9:30

10:15

12:00

12:30

1:30

6:30 — 8:00
8:00 —11:00
11:00

12:00

FRIDAY, September 21, 2018

8:00-9:30
10:00-12:00
12:00
1:00-3:30
4:00-6:30

6:30

8:00

9:00 - 11:30
12:00

Arrive at school, bag checks, attendence, etc...

Depart from Woodland

Pick up in Tiviotdale

Arrive at BPNP, set up camp

Lunch at Bruce Peninsula Park (bring your own bag lunch)

Hike to Grotto and Indian Head Cove(Swimming is a possibility)
Supper

Campfire (Begins with evening devotions)

Back on own site

In tents, lights out

Breakfast

Guided Hike

Lunch

BPNP Visitor Centre (Presentation, Geocaching, Hiking, etc)
Activities (Swimming at Cyprus Lake, campsite hangout,
Boulder Beach hike)

Supper

Campfire (Begins with evening devotions)

Night Hike and Activities

In tents, lights out

SATURDAY, September 22, 2018

7:00

7:30 - 8:30
9:00 - 12:00
12:30

2:30

3:30

See page 2 for packing list

Breakfast

Break camp and load buses

Hike at Halfway Log Dump

Lunch and Leave BPNP

**Drop off in Teviotdale

**Arrive home at Woodland

**Please have rides pre- arranged and waiting for you.



Packing List:

NN R DD =

9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Notes:

Backpack for hiking, with bathing suit, towel, and plastic bag if you think you want to swim
Refillable water bottle to take on hikes

Tent and groundsheet (one per group; please know how to set yours up!!)
Sleeping bag and sleeping pad or thermarest

Pillow

2 pairs of shoes (one for hiking, one to keep dry)

3 or 4 pairs of socks

Pants and shorts

T-shirts

Sweater

Light jacket

Rain gear (just in case)

Toque and gloves

Toiletries (best in labelled ziploc bag to put in bear box or vehicle overnight)
Plate, knife, fork, spoon, mug, bowl

Flashlight

Extra snacks (optional; again, best in labelled ziploc bags)

1. If it looks like we will have rain or that it will be wet or muddy at Tobermorys, it is a good idea to put
gear into plastic bags, but put your name on them because all garbage bags tend to look the same!!

2. In ideal weather and water conditions, swimming might be a possibility on one of our hikes. Students

who want to swim MUST FIRST HAVE have permission from a chaperone and should have towel and
warm dry clothes along in a backpack to change into immediately after swimming.

In case of emergency, the phone number of BPNP
(Cypress Lake Campground) is 519-596-2364



